# SHENKMAN FUNDS

**DISCIPLINE DRIVES PERFORMANCE®** 

## **Shenkman Capital Short Duration High Income Fund**

SCFIX

0.74%

0.66%

#### FUND PERFORMANCE (AS OF 12/31/18)

	MTD	YTD	1 Yr	5 Yr	Since Inception*	1 Yr	5 Yr	Since Inception*
Institutional Class (I)	-1.20%	0.85%	0.85%	2.39%	2.92%	0.85%	2.39%	2.92%
ICE BofAML 0-2 Year Duration BB-B U.S. HY CI.	-0.63%	2.23%	2.23%	3.36%	3.80%	2.23%	3.36%	3.80%

\*Since Inception Institutional Class: 10/31/12

Data is average annual total returns. Performance data quoted represents past performance and does not guarantee future results. The investment return and principal value of an investment will fluctuate so that an investor's shares, when redeemed, may be worth more or less than their original cost. Fund performance current to the most recent month-end may be lower or higher than the performance quoted and can be obtained by calling 1-855-SHENKMAN.

The fund imposes a redemption fee of 1.00% on shares held for 30 days or less. Performance data does not reflect the redemption fee. If it had, returns would be reduced.

^ The adviser has contractually agreed to waive a portion of the fund expenses through January 27, 2019.

\*\*The Shenkman Group of Companies AUM represents \$23.5bn managed by Shenkman Capital Management Inc. and \$1.8bn managed by Romark CLO Advisors, LLC. See disclaimers for additional important information on the Shenkman Group of Companies.

### DISCLAIMERS

**EXPENSE RATIOS** 

Gross Expense Ratio Net Expense Ratio^

ABOUT SHENKMAN

Shenkman Capital Management, Inc. ("Shenkman") is

an independent investment management organization,

founded and registered as an investment adviser with

the SEC in 1985. Over the past 33 years. Shenkman

has dedicated its investment management services exclusively to the leveraged finance market, earning

a reputation as a pioneer in the asset class as well as an early practitioner of credit research analytics. We seek to be a world leader in the research and management of leveraged finance investments for risk averse investors. The Shenkman Group of Companies manages approximately \$25.3 billion\*\* of assets for a predominately institutional client base, with offices located in New York, NY, Stamford, CT, and London, UK.

TICKER

The Shenkman Group of Companies (the "Shenkman Group") consists of Shenkman Capital Management, Inc., and its affiliates and subsidiaries, including, without limitation, Shenkman Capital Management Ltd, Romark Credit Advisors LP, and Romark CLO Advisors LLC. The Shenkman Group focuses on the leveraged finance market and is dedicated to providing in-depth, bottom-up, fundamental credit analysis.

Shenkman Capital Management, Inc. ("Shenkman" or "Shenkman Capital") is registered as an investment adviser with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"). Romark Credit Advisors LP is also registered as an investment adviser with the SEC and Romark CLO Advisors LLC is registered as a relying adviser of Romark Credit Advisors LP (together, "Romark"). Shenkman Capital Management Ltd is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Shenkman Capital Management, Inc. and is authorized and regulated by the U.K. Financial Conduct Authority. Such registrations do not imply any specific skill or training. EEA Investors: This material is provided to you because you have been classified as a professional client in accordance with the Markets in Financial Instruments Directive (Directive 2014/65/EU) (known as "MiFID II") or as otherwise defined under applicable local regulations. If you are unsure about your classification, or believe that you may be a retail client under these rules, please contact the Shenkman Group and disregard this information.

Mutual fund investing involves risk. Principal loss is possible. There can be no assurance that the Fund will achieve its stated objective. In addition to the normal risks associated with investing, bonds and bank loans, and the funds that invest in them are subject to interest rate risk and can be expected to decline in value as interest rates rise. Investment by the Fund in lower-rated and non-rated securities presents a greater risk of loss to principal and interest than higher-rated securities. Diversification does not assure a profit, nor does it protect against a loss in a declining market. The SEC does not endorse, indemnify, approve nor disapprove of any security.

The Fund invests in foreign securities which involve political, economic and currency risks, greater volatility and differences in accounting methods. Derivatives may involve certain costs and risks such as liquidity, interest rate, market, credit, management, and the risk that a position could not be closed when most advantageous. Leverage may cause the effect of an increase or decrease in the value of the portfolio securities to be magnified and the fund to be more volatile than if leverage was not used.

The ICE BofAML 0-2 Year Duration BB-B U.S. HY Constrained Index (H42C) consists of all securities in the ICE BofAML BB-B U.S. High Yield Index (HUC4) that have a duration-to-worst of 2 years or less. The HUC4 index is a subset of the ICE BofAML U.S. High Yield Index (H0A0) that includes all securities in the H0A0 rated BB1 through B3, inclusive. The HUC4 index is unmanaged, not available for direct investment and does not reflect deductions for fees or expenses.

Source ICE Data Indices, LLC ("ICE BofAML"), used with permission. ICE BofAML PERMITS USE OF THE ICE BofAML INDICES AND RELATED DATA ON AN "AS IS" BASIS, MAKES NO WARRANTIES REGARDING SAME, DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE SUITABILITY, QUALITY, ACCURACY, TIMELINESS, AND/OR COMPLETENESS OF THE ICE BofAML INDICES OR ANY DATA INCLUDED IN, RELATED TO, OR DERIVED THEREFROM, ASSUMES NO LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE FOREGOING, AND DOES NOT SPONSOR, ENDORSE, OR RECOMMEND SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, INC., OR ANY OF ITS PRODUCTS OR SERVICES.

The Fund's investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses must be considered carefully before investing. The summary or statutory prospectuses contain this and other important information about the Fund and may be obtained by calling 1-855-SHENKMAN (1-855-743-6562). Read carefully before investing.

The SEC does not endorse, indemnify, approve, nor disapprove of any security.

The Shenkman Capital Short Duration High Income Fund is distributed by Quasar Distributors, LLC, which is not affiliated with Shenkman Capital Management, Inc.

SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT INC.		SHENKMAN CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LTD				
262 Harbor Drive, 4th Floor	461 Fifth Avenue, 22nd Floor	49 St. James Street, 5th Floor				
Stamford, CT 06902	New York, New York	London UK SW1A 1JT				
(203) 348-3500	(212) 867-9090	+44 (0) 20 3371 8234				

Copyright 2019 Shenkman Capital Management, Inc. All rights reserved.



#### (AS OF 12/31/18)